#### BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 106 (Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "Regulation;" insert "increasing and".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 22, inclusive, and substitute:

# "(C) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 5 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN:

## (1) STATE OR NATIONAL BANKING REGULATION OR MANAGEMENT, WHICH MAY INCLUDE SERVICE AS A BANK DIRECTOR; OR

### (2) THE REGULATION OR MANAGEMENT OF THE BUSINESS OF MAKING LOANS BY PERSONS OF THE TYPE REGULATED BY THIS ARTICLE.".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 10, strike "eight" and substitute "<u>NINE</u>"; in line 12, strike "Seven" and substitute "<u>EIGHT</u>"; in line 14, strike "seven" and substitute "<u>EIGHT</u>"; in line 21, strike "and"; after line 21, insert:

## "(IV) ONE SHALL BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF A RECOGNIZED CONSUMER GROUP OR AGENCY IN THE STATE; AND";

and in line 22, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(V)".